CITY OF TEAGUE

105 S 4th AVENUE TEAGUE, TX 75860 CITY HALL 254 739-2547 TECH ON CALL 254-739-2547 ext. 110

PARK RENTAL APPLICATION & AGREEMENT

800 Jefferson St. Booker T Washington Park Pavilion 0-4 Hours \$50.00_____ All Day \$75.00___

The Teague Pavilions are provided by the City of Teague for the benefit and enjoyment of the citizens of the city and the surrounding area. Events which are held in a Teague Pavilion must be sponsored by individuals and/or organizations based or living in Freestone County.

The fee charged by the City of Teague for the use of the facility is intended to recover a portion of the costs incurred in providing the Teague Pavilions to the public for their use. The City of Teague does not intend their use as profit making facilities.

Any individual/group/sponsorship desiring to use a Teague Pavilion must review the procedures and rules concerning its use and operation. The individual/group/sponsorship must be prepared to assume *full responsibility* for the facility while it is in their possession.

Procedures to reserve/use Park Pavilion

- Reservation & payment must be made prior to scheduled event at City Hall during regular business hours.
- Cancelations must be received 10 business days prior to date renting, for a refunded to be issued.

Rules & Policies

- Events may be held between the hours of 6:00am and 11:00pm.
- Electricity at the City Park is to be turned off and locked by the individual, groups, sponsorship using the facility.
- Electricity connected to the Large Pavilion at 8th Ave. Park is not to exceed 100 AMPs .
- Cleaning of the facility and placing trash in the receptacles is the responsibility of the group and or sponsorship using the facility.
- A copy of the Insurance for all Bounce House must be provided to the City of Teague prior to the reservation.
- All vehicles must be removed from inside Park fencing once unloaded. Please refrain from unnecessary driving inside park.
- No horses are allowed in the park. ALL animals must be on a leash.

The following events/activities are NOT permitted in or at a City of Teague Park/Pavilion

- Illegal acts
- Anything that would damage the land/building/furnishings
- Promotion of violence and/or public disorder
- Obscene, lewd, immoral, or an affront to the community standards of decency
- Use and/or sale of alcoholic beverages-NO ALCOHOL/NO CERVESA

Please be respectful of facilities, surrounding areas and public.

The City of Teague is not liable for accidents or damages.

Responsible person:Address:	Phone:
Requested Location:	Date of Event:
Type of Event:	Time From to
Bounce House Insurance has been received	
By signing, I agree to comply	to the specifications listed above.
Responsible Party:	Date:
City Representative:	Date:
Rent Paid \$ on	

"The City of Teague is an equal opportunity provider and employer."